
DEUTSCHE ROLLSKIMEISTERSCHAFT 
- SPRINT- 

10.06.2006 Olbernhau

Platz Name Vorname Verein PROLOGZEIT in sec

Schüler 8/9m
1 HENTSCHEL Felix SG Klotzsche 38,14
2 PIETSCH Manus SG Klotzsche 43,98
3 PELLMANN Niclas SG Klotzsche 51,33

Schüler 10/11m
1 KUNZ Florian SSV Geyer 35,90

Schüler 12/13m
1 WIEDEMEIER Bastian SG Klotzsche 32,37
2 ABS Tristan Ski-Club Stadthagen 33,08
3 KUNZ Felix SSV Geyer 33,10
4 SCHILLER Fabian SG Klotzsche 35,25

Schüler 12/13w
1 CLAUDI Kira LBC Banfetal 30,87
2 KUKA Julia Ski & Skateteam Senftenberg 31,38
3 SCHWIBS Jessy Ski & Skateteam Senftenberg 32,76

Schüler 14/15m
1 TÜRCK Christopher SC St. Andreasberg 26,86
2 GADOW Alexander SG Klotzsche 27,55
3 CORDING Hendrik Ski-Club Stadthagen 30,89
4 FICKER Philipp SSV Geyer 33,65

Schüler 14/15w
1 WILLERT Tina SV Lützel 28,68
2 LUGE Anna Ski & Skateteam Senftenberg 33,32

Jugend weiblich
1 KÖCKRITZ Julia SG Klotzsche 24,66
2 WOLF Luis SSV Geyer 26,93
3 WOLF Theres SSV Geyer 27,34
4 MONREAL Theresa TUWI Adenau 26,96
5 BRODERSEN Tina SG Klotzsce 28,47
6 KOHTZ Maria Ski & Skateteam Senftenberg 28,73

Jugend männlich
1 ASSAN Kenny SG Klotzsche 23,66
2 HÄVEMEYER Florian Ski-Club Statdthagen 23,54
3 CLAUDI Torben LBC Banfethal 24,31
4 KAISER Sten SG Klotzsche 25,15
5 ZEMMRICH Kevin SSV 1863 Sayda 24,35
6 ULLMANN Felix SSV Geyer 25,31
7 STEPHANI Kevin Sportwelt Seiffen 25,69
8 HEEG Philipp Ski-Club Statdthagen 28,96

Juniorinnen
1 SCHULEW Elena Ski & Skateteam Senftenberg 27,51
2 HÄVEMEYER Marina Ski-Club Stadthagen 29,24
3 SCHILLER Claudia SG Klotzsche 30,05



DEUTSCHE ROLLSKIMEISTERSCHAFT 
- SPRINT- 

10.06.2006 Olbernhau

Junioren
1 ERLER Markus SSV 1863 Sayda 22,10
2 KIMPEL Julian SC Lanzenhain 21,71
3 BECH Sebastian SSV Geyer 22,99

Herren Allgemein/ A1/ A2
1 TREUDE Harald SV Lützel 21,95
2 PREUßLER Lutz Sportwelt Seiffen 23,05
3 GILLESSEN Martin TUWI Adenau 23,45
4 EIKEMEYER Nils SC Altenau 23,16
5 RHODE Florian SC/ TV Gefrees 23,28
6 LANGENHAGEN Michael SV Lützel 24,45
7 DR. SCHINDLER Hermann WSV Oberhof 05 24,52
8 FELGENHAUER Mario WSV Skadi Bodenmais 24,70
9 RICHTER Mike SG Klotzsche 24,72

10 DUBROVSKIS Michael SC Altenau 29,29

Damen Allgemein/ A1/ A2
1 MÜLLER Petra TSV Altenstadt 28,98
2 DR. ROGULIC Branka WSV Oberhof 05 30,50

Damen A3
1 HÄVEMEYER Manuela Ski-Club Stadthagen 35,13

Damen A5
1 RIESEN Marlies SC Altenau 33,44

Herren  A3/ A4

1 LÖFFLER Thomas SG Klotzsche 23,67

Herren A5/ A6
1 RIESEN Uwe SC Altenau 25,40
2 KRAFT Ulrich SC Lanzenhain 25,09
3 RICHTER Peter SV Trebsen 26,93
4 RADEMACHER Jürgen SC Bad Grund 27,29
5 BRINKMANN Dieter SC Buntenbrock 28,20
6 TSITSOS Toni DAV Donauwörth 32,22

Herren A7/A8
1 KOCH Meinolf TUS Eckenhagen 29,91
2 CZECH Horst Normania Treffurt 29,47
3 GUTHARDT Otto SC Meißner Eschwege 31,76
4 NEUBAUR Jakob DAV Donauwörth 31,22
5 PÖHLMANN Herbert Skiclub Lauf 33,32
6 FROHS Günther TSV 92 Freiberg 35,62



Deutsche Meisterschaftwertung
- Sprint 2006- 

Platz Name Vorname Verein

Schüler männlich
1 TÜRCK Christopher SC St. Andreasberg
2 GADOW Alexander SG Klotzsche
3 CORDING Hendrik Ski-Club Stadthagen

Schüler weiblich
1 WILLERT Tina SV Lützel
2 CLAUDI Kira LBC Banfetal
3 KUKA Julia Ski & Skateteam Senftenberg

Jugend männlich
1 ASSAN Kenny SG Klotzsche
2 HÄVEMEYER Florian Ski-Club Statdthagen
3 CLAUDI Torben LBC Banfethal

Jugend weiblich
1 KÖCKRITZ Julia SG Klotzsche
2 WOLF Luis SSV Geyer
3 WOLF Theres SSV Geyer

Juniorinnen
1 SCHULEW Elena Ski & Skateteam Senftenberg
2 HÄVEMEYER Marina Ski-Club Stadthagen 
3 SCHILLER Claudia SG Klotzsche

Junioren
1 ERLER Markus SSV 1863 Sayda
2 KIMPEL Julian SC Lanzenhain
3 BECH Sebastian SSV Geyer

Herren Allgemein/ A1/A2
1 TREUDE Harald SV Lützel
2 PREUßLER Lutz Sportwelt Seiffen 
3 GILLESSEN Martin TUWI Adenau

Damen Allg-A5
1 MÜLLER Petra TSV Altenstadt
2 DR. ROGULIC Branka WSV Oberhof 05
3 RIESEN Marlies SC Altenau

Herren A5/A6
1 RIESEN Uwe SC Altenau
2 KRAFT Ulrich SC Lanzenhain
3 RICHTER Peter SV Trebsen

Herren A7/ A8
1 KOCH Meinolf TUS Eckenhagen
2 CZECH Horst Normania Treffurt
3 GUTHARDT Otto SC Meißner Eschwege
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